GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER: PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING AND WATER SUPPLY DIVISION: LONGDING

No. LPHED/ NIT (RIDF)-43/ 2023- 24/6634-38

Dated Longding the 10th of July 2023

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division, Longding on behalf of the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh invites sealed item rate tender from approved and eligible Class- II & III registered contractor / firms registered under CPWD/ APPWD/ BRO/ NEEPCO/ NHPC/ GREF/ MES etc. for sanctioned scheme under Rural Infrastructure Development Fund (RIDF) of Longding District, Arunachal Pradesh, which will be opened in the presence of the intending tenderers or the authorized representative of the firms.

1	SI No.
Name of Work: - Water Supply Works from Gangsaamkuh to Kala and Khonnyu Colony, Khasa Village under Longding District Sub-Head: - C/O 2 Nos. of Headwork, Sedimentation tank, SSF tank, CWR, 3 nos Zonal Tank and Compound Wall 58 mtrs	Name of Work and Sub- Head
Rs. 1,06,65,927.00	Estimated cost put to tender
Rs. 1,06,659.00 (APST) Rs. 2,13,319.00 (General)	Eamest money
02 (Two) Months	Time of completion
18/07/2023	Last date of receipt of Application
18/07/2023	Last date for Sale/ Issue of Tender papers
19/07/2023, 1600 Hrs.	Last date for submission of tender papers
20/07/2023, 1100 Hrs.	Opening of tender papers
Office of the Executive Engineer PHE & WS Division, Longding P.O.: - Longding Longding District (A.P)	Place dropping and opening of Bids

1. The bidders are required to submit Tender in two bids i.e. **technical bid & Price bid.** Each of bid shall be placed and sealed in proper separate cover and mailed by registered post so as to reach to the undersigned or may be dropped in tender box made available in the office of undersigned on or before stipulated date and time specified above. The authority inviting tender will not be held responsible for the delay, if any, in the delivery of the documents or non-receipt of the same on time.

- 2. The bidders are required to visit the sites to examine and familiarize themselves with concerned site of works and its surrounding etc. at their own cost and responsibility and risk before submitting the technical bid. The firm may contact the Executive Engineer In- Charge of the project for visit to the site of works.
- 3. The Technical bids shall be opened first and evaluated to assess the technical viability of their proposals and capability of the contractors/ firm and their work experience. Based on such evaluation and after adopting the post qualification procedure, a short list of selected contractors shall be made by the competent authority of PHE & WS Department, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh. The price bids containing only the schedule of quantities with rates duly filled in of post qualified contractors in the prescribed Form PWD- 7/8 shall be opened for further evaluation. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of bids as specified above, the bids will be opened on next working day at the same time and venue.
- 4. Tender documents can be obtained from the office of the undersigned on any working day in between 1000 hrs to 1600 hrs on payment of Rs. 1000.00 (Rupees One thousand) Only in Cash/ shape of DD (non- refundable) drawn in favour of the undersigned payable at the State Bank of India at Longding. No bidding documents shall be issued to the contractor after the stipulated time limit.
- 5. Earnest money in the form of DCR/ DD/ FDR of nationalized scheduled banks guaranteed by the Reserve Bank of India in favour of Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division, Longding must be accompanied with each tender failing which will be summarily rejected.
- 6. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason.
- The tender shall be opened by the Executive Engineer in the Office of PHE & WS Division, Longding as schedule.
- 8. The Bidders may collect the hard copy of Technical Bids and Price Bids from the **Office of PHE & WS Division, Longding** on or before stipulated date and time specified above.
- 9. The undersigned reserves the right to extend or cancel the tender and change the venue of opening the tender without assigning any reasons.
- 10. Any kind of tampering and overwriting of BOQ by the bidders will cause his/ her bid to be disqualified and rejected.
- 11. The bidders are required to submit the original documents to the office of the undersigned on the day of opening of technical bids.

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA:

- 1. The sale tax registration No./ GST No. and PAN No. must be furnished in bidding document. The documents must be authenticated by competent authority.
- The willing tenderers must have the experience of having successfully completed similar type of Drinking Water Project or any other important civil construction work in hilly area during the last seven years ending last day of month previous to the one in which tenders are invited.
 - a) Three similar completed works each costing not less than 40% of the estimated cost put to tender, or
 - b) Two similar completed works each costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost put to tender, or

c) One similar completed work costing not less than 80% of the estimated cost put to tender.

The certificate in respect of completion of such projects must be obtained from not below the rank of Executive Engineer of the concerned Department.

- 3. The firm/ bidder participating in tender must be of appropriate Class-II & III registered contractor.
- 4. Class of category and the registration must be valid on the date of participation of tender, a copy of which must be submitted to the tendering authority.
- 5. Contractor shall be allowed to participate in the tender on production of proof of permanent residential certificate (PRC) in support of their claim.
- 6. As per Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh notification No. SPWD/ W- 66/ 2012, Itanagar, Dtd. 13th August' 2015. <u>The Arunachal Pradesh district based entrepreneurs and professionals (Incentives, Development and Promotional) Act No. 05 of 2015, all register contractors in Class II & III categories domiciled within territorial jurisdiction of 60- Pongchau-Wakka Assembly Constituency are eligible to participate in tender process.</u>

Sd/(Er. Tage Nipa)
Executive Engineer
PHE & WS Division, Longding

Memo. No. LPHED/ NIT (RIDF)-43/ 2023- 24/6634-38

Dated Longding the 10th July' 2023

Copy to:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer (E/Z)/ (W/Z)/ (D&P), PHE & WS Department, Itanagar for favour of his kind information please.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, PHE & WS Circle, Miao/ Namsai/ Aalo (Bene)/ Nahalagun/ Rupa for information please.
- The Deputy Commissioner, Longding District, Longding for information and wide circulation please.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division, Khonsa/ Changlang/ Bordumsa/ Namsai/ Tezu/ Roing/ Hawai/ Anini Pasighat/ Pangin/ Yingkiong/ Aalo/ Likabali/ Basar/ Mechuka Ziro/ Sangram/ Palin/ Yupia/ Daporijo/ Kodokhu/ Sagalee Seppa/ Bomdila/ Tawang/ Dirang/ Tawang/ Lemni/ Itanagar for information please.
- The Assistant Engineer, PHE & WS Sub- Division, Longding for information and wide circulation.
- 6. Notice board.
- 7. Office copy.

Executive Engineer
PHE & WS Division, Longding